## **All Things Desings LLC Privacy Policy**

## **Privacy Policy**

Effective Date: January 1, 2025

#### Introduction

All Things Designs is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we handle your information when you use our application(s) ("App"). Your privacy is important to us, and we want you to understand that we do not collect, store, or share any personal or non-personal information.

#### Information Collection

We do not collect any personal or non-personal information from you. This includes but is not limited to:

- Name
- Email address
- Phone number
- Location data
- Device information
- Usage data

## **User Accounts**

Our App does not require you to create or use a user account. You can access all features of the App without providing any personal information.

#### **Internet Access**

Our App does not require an internet connection to function. All features are available offline, ensuring your usage remains private and secure.

## **Third-Party Services**

We do not use any third-party services, tools, or software that may collect or process your data.

## **Data Sharing and Disclosure**

Since we do not collect any data, we do not share, sell, or disclose your data to third parties under any circumstances.

# **Children's Privacy**

Our App is safe for users of all ages. We do not collect any data from children or adults.

## Security

As no data is collected, stored, or transmitted, there is no risk of unauthorized access to your information.

# **Changes to This Privacy Policy**

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be reflected in this document with a new effective date. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically.

#### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

mike@allthingsdesigns.com

Thank you for using our apps.